

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 8796

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2009 in CRLM No. 49583/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BACHCHU PRASAD CHAURASIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIYA RAM PRASAD CHAURASIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP No.8796 (appln(s) for permission to file SLP,ex-Parte stay)

Date: 26/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file the SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application  
for stay.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master