

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4033/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2009 in CRLM No. 49583/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BACHCHU PRASAD CHAURASIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIYA RAM PRASAD CHAURASIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs per the letter circulated the SLP is adjourned for four weeks.
(Hemalatha Mohan) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Sr.P.A. Court Master