

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4033/2009

BACHCHU PRASAD CHAURASIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIYA RAM PRASAD CHAURASIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.K. Khare, Adv. for  
                                 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
                                 Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file  
rejoinder-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master